News Release

Keio University, Nomura and Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Establish Japan Financial Gerontology Institute

Tokyo, April 24, 2019 — Keio University, Nomura Holdings, Inc., and Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation today announced that they established the Japan Financial Gerontology Institute on April 1, 2019.

With people expected to live longer in the age of the 100-year life, there is growing interest in the field of financial gerontology.

In response to this, last year Keio University, Nomura, and Mitsubishi UFJ Trust set up a joint research team to explore the establishment of a financial gerontology institute.¹

The institute will work to promote more widespread knowledge of financial gerontology and develop talent that can use such expertise to further improve financial services.

In addition to supporting the institute, the three parties will continue working to implement various financial gerontology initiatives to contribute to the improvement of financial services in Japan.

Overview of new institute

- 1. Name Japan Financial Gerontology Institute (JFGI)
- 2. Representative Masahiko Shimizu (Emeritus Professor, Keio University)
- 3. Services
 - (1) Raise awareness about financial gerontology
 - (2) Provide information about financial gerontology, publish books, etc.
 - (3) Share information on financial gerontology with companies and organizations
 - (4) Financial gerontology certification

ends

¹ See: https://www.tr.mufg.jp/english/pressreleases/pdf/20181018_1.pdf

Nomura

Nomura is an Asia-headquartered financial services group with an integrated global network spanning over 30 countries. By connecting markets East & West, Nomura services the needs of individuals, institutions, corporates and governments through its four business divisions: Retail, Asset Management, and Wholesale (Global Markets and Investment Banking), and Merchant Banking. Founded in 1925, the firm is built on a tradition of disciplined entrepreneurship, serving clients with creative solutions and considered thought leadership. For further information about Nomura, visit <u>www.nomura.com</u>.

Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking

Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation, as a core member of the Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group (MUFG), provides its customers with a wide range of comprehensive financial solutions leveraging unique and highly professional function as the leading trust bank. Such financial solutions include real estate, stock transfer agency, asset management and investor services, and inheritance related services in addition to its banking operations. We aim to realize our vision to be a trust bank that creates "a safe and affluent society" and "the bright future with our customers together" by always supporting our customers' or society's challenges based on *Trust*, and thus created a new key concept "*Trust* Drives Our Future". For more information, visit www.tr.mufg.jp/english.